## ORDINANCE NUMBER 233

AN ORDINANCE levying taxes for general Municipal purposes for bond interest and for dyke districts Numbers One (1), Two (2) and Three (3), Mater Commission and Semiting and colonation purposes for the year 1919, on the 1918 Tax Roll, adopting, confirming and approving Budget submitted and filed by the Committee on Ways and Means of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton with the Auditor and Police Judge giving an estimate of General Municipal expenses for year 1919, including bond interest for said year.

WHEREAS, the Committee on Ways and Means of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton has prepared, submitted and filed with the Auditor and Police Judge a Budget of estimated General Municipal expenses including bond interest for year 1919, which said Budget is hereby referred to and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, the Assessment Roll for Clatsop County, State of Oregon, for the year 1918, has been completed and equalized and the taxable property as shown in the corporate limits of the City of Verrenton, subject to taxation and listed for that purpose, is  $1.919.067^{00}$ , plus value of property of public service corporations in the sum of  $1.57.442^{00}$  as being a total valuation of  $2.076.509^{00}$  estimated by the Certificate of F. P. Leinenweber, County Assessor for Clatsop County, State of Oregon, and is filed with the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton, and

WHETEAS, the expense of the City of Warrenton for the year 1919, has been estimated at <u>39.353%</u>, which includes <u>12000</u> for bond interest purposes, and <u>3000</u> for Dyke District No. One (1), <u>2000</u> for Dyke District No. Two (2), and <u>52500</u> for Dyke District No. Three (3), and <u>5280</u> for <u>Water</u>

the osciele property within the components links and the committee on Ways and Means of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, and the report of the Water Commission, the same being a body of the government of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, to all of which reports reference is hereby made, therefor,

## THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES OFDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is levied a tax in the sum of which said tax includes the sum of \$-16548 for General Municipal purposes for the year 1919, for the City of Warrenton, and includes the sum of 12000 for bond interest purposes for the City of Warrenton, and the sum of 300000 for Dyke District No. One (1), and the sum of S 20000 for Dyke District No. Two (2), and the sum of 52500 for Dyke District No. Three (3), and the sum of 528000 for Se manon en parpuses, all for year 1919, ell of seid tex being levied upon ell assessable property within the vity of Terrenton, as shown, listed, assessed and velued upon the Assessment Roll for Clatsop County, Oregon, for the year 1918, for the City of Warrenton.

Section 2. The Budget as prepared, submitted and and filed by the Committee on Ways and Means of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton, with the Auditor and Police Judge and dated the same is hereby referred to and made a part hereof as though set out in full horein, and is hereby adopted, sporoved and confirmed.

Section 3. That the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby authorized and directed to furnish to the County Clerk and also to the County Assessor of Clatsop County. Or gon, as required by law, a certificate showing the amount of taxes levied by this Ordinance, and said certificate shall be furnished to said Officials within the time and in the manner as prescribed and provided by law.

will be of great benefit to the people of the city of Warrenton, and there of Section 4. Internol as the objects to be obtained by this ordinance two thit is of all the marbers of the Common Council, and this Ordinance shall Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this therefore shall take effect when adopted by the affirmative vote of scon as possible, so that the peace and marety of the people of the city of Late and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take affect as 1010 then be in full force and Ffect larediately after its approval by the asy of Hornelien Passed the Cosmon Council this 20 May of Mortford cubulted to the layor this Soft lay of Monendler 1915. at the low 9.0 2 2 2 Approved this Layor of the City of Marrenton. Multor a Folice Judge Attest John Edender Lection